IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the Fort Osage School District for one deputy to serve as the School Resource Officer at the Fort Osage High School, for a fee of \$79,653.91 payable to the County.

RESOLUTION #17957, August 20, 2012

INTRODUCED BY James D. Tindall, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Sheriff's Office desires to enter into a cooperative agreement with the Fort Osage School District, whereby the Sheriff's Office shall provide one deputy to serve as the School Resource Officer at the Fort Osage High School; and,

WHEREAS, the Fort Osage School District shall reimburse the County for the services rendered by the School Resource Officer in the yearly amount of \$79,653.91 for the period of July 1, 2012, through June 30, 2013; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be, and hereby is, authorized to execute the attached cooperative agreement with the Fort Osage School District.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective majority of the Legislature.	ective immediately upon its passage by a
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	AAAA
Our D. Goda	Willey Was
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	/
I hereby certify that the attached reso 2012, was duly passed on Sugust S Legislature. The votes thereon were as follow	
Yeas	Nays
Abstaining	Absent
8/27/12	MarySpino
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Completed by County Counselor's Office:
Res/Ord No.: 17957
Sponsor(s): James D. Tin

Date:

James D. Tindall August 20, 2012

SUBJECT	Action Requested Resolution Ordinance					
	Project/Title: A resolution to authorize the Jackson County Executive to execute a Cooperative agreement with the Fort Osage School District for a School Resource Officer at the Fort Osage High School.					
BUDGET						
INFORMATION	Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year:	T	\$			
To be completed	Amount previously authorized this fiscal year:		\$			
By Requesting			\$			
Department and	Amount budgeted for this item * (including	\$				
Finance	transfers):		Ψ			
	Source of funding (name of fund) and account code number; FROM / TO	FROM ACCT				
: - -		TO ACCT				
	* If account includes additional funds for other expenses, total budgete	ed in the account is: \$				
		ou in the account is. \$\phi\$				
	OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION:					
	No budget impact (no fiscal note required)					
	Term and Supply Contract (funds approved in the an	nual budget); estimated	d value and use of contract:			
	Department: Estimated Use: \$	5 ,:				
	}					
	Prior Year Budget (if applicable):					
	Prior Year Actual Amount Spent (if applicable):					
PRIOR		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
LEGISLATION	Duine and in the second of the					
LEGISLATION	Prior ordinances and (date):					
	Prior resolutions and (date): 17370 09/20/2010 17612 06/20/2011					
CONTACT						
INFORMATION	DI A drafted by (name title fr phone); Set Crees De N.	f 017 504 4000 4 50				
IIII OIUIII IIIOI	RLA drafted by (name, title, & phone): Sgt. Gregg De M	10 816-524-4302 ext./2	2218			
REQUEST	Authorize the Jackson County Executive to execute a Co.	anarativa A areament w	2d d - F-4 O C-11			
SUMMARY	Authorize the Jackson County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the Fort Osage School District to fund the salary and equipment of the School Resource Officer in the Fort Osage High School. The					
0011411	term of the contract is July 1 2012 through June 30 2013.					
	2015.					
ļ	This will be an ongoing agreement until one of the party's wish to discontinue it.					
	agreement until one of the party	s wish to discontinue it.	•			
CLEARANCE						
	Tax Clearance Completed (Purchasing & Department)					
	Business License Verified (Purchasing & Department)					
	Chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmative Action/Prevailin	Chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmative Action/Prevailing Wage (County Auditor's Office)				
		g wage (County Audio	or s office)			
ATTACHMENTS	School Resource Officer Cooperative Agreemen					
i	or and the state of the state o	ıı.				

REVIEW		Department Director: Finance (Budget Approval):			Date: 7-12-1		
		If applicable	Sarah N	Paato :	Date: 8/13/12		
		Division Manager:			Date: 3/13/12		
		County Counselor's Of	ffice:		Date:		
Fisca	al Informatio	on (to be verified by	Budget Office in Financ	e Department)	-		
	This expend	diture was included in the	e annual budget.				
	Funds for the	Funds for this were encumbered from the Fund in					
	is chargeab	le and there is a cash bala	imbered to the credit of the a ance otherwise unencumbere int to provide for the obligation	ppropriation to which the expend d in the treasury to the credit of on herein authorized.	diture the fund from which		
	Funds suffi	cient for this expenditure	will be/were appropriated b	y Ordinance #			
	Funds suffic	cient for this appropriation	on are available from the sou	rce indicated below.			
	Account N	lumber:	Account Title:	Amount Not to Exce	ed:		
	mt i		and does not obligate Jackson				

This legislative action does not impact the County financially and does not require Finance/Budget approval.